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REPORT AND INDEX OF NAVIGATION
AND UNDERWAY GEOPHYSICAL DATA

Processed by the Geological Data Center
Scripps Institution of Cceanography

' Contents:

index Chart - gives track of cruise leg, dates, ports, and mileage of each type of
data collected.

Track Charts - annotated with dates and hour ticks.

Profiles - depth, magnetic and gravity free air anomaly vs. distance. (Sections
of track with seismic reflection data have a wide black line along the bottom of the
profile, )

Sample Index - list of beginfend times and positions of all underway records as
well as samples and measurements from other disciplines collected on the leg.

NOTE: One or more of the underway data lypes may not be collected on a given leg.
For information on the availability and reproduction costs of data in the following
forms, contact S.M. Smith, Curator, Geclogical Data Center, Scripps Institution of
Qceanography, La Jolla, Califernia 92093-0223. Pheone: (619)534-2752,

FAX: (619)534-6500, Internet email: ssmith@ucsd.edu

1. Files via ftp or on 8mm {Exabyte} and 4mm (DAT) magnetic tape:
a) Separate time series ASCII files of navigation, single beam depth,
- gravity and magnetics.
b) Above data in a single merged ASCII file in the MGD77 Exchange Format.
c) SeaBeam depth data {binary, Sun byte order)
d} SeaBeam. Sidescan data.

2. Microfilm (35 mm flowfilm} or hard copies of:
a) Underway watch log book.
b) SeaBeam vertical beam profile/Sidescan records.
¢) 3.5 kHz and 12 kHz echosounder records.
d) Seismic reflection proiiler records,

3. Navigation listing with times and positions- of fixes and course and
speed changes.

4 Custom plots in Mercator pro;ectton
a) Track plots.
b} SeaBeam depth contour plots.
c) Depth, magnetic or gravity values printed or profiled along track.
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AVON EXPEDITION LEG 7 (AVON(7MY)

CO-CHIEF SCIENTISTS: Ellen Druffel, U.C.L;
Daniel Repeta, WHOI; James Bauer, V.LM.S.
PORTS: Honolulu - Honolulu, Hawaii

DATES: 24 May - 15 June 1999

SHIP: R/V Melville

TOTAL MILEAGE OF UNDERWAY DATA COLLECTED
Cruise - 1731 miles Magnetics - 580 miles

Bathymetry - 1250 miles  Seismic Reflection - none collected
Sea Beam - 1250 miles Gravity - 1690 miles
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S.L.O. SAMPLE INDEX

AVON EXPEDITION
LEG 7
{AVONO7MV)
R/V Melville
(Issued August 1999)
Ports:

Honolulu, Hawaii (24 May 1999)
to

Honolulu, Hawaii (15 June 1999)

Chief Scientists:
Ellen Druffel, University of California [rvine
Daniel Repeta, Woods Hole Oceanographic Inst.

James Bauer, Virginia Inst. of Marine Sciences

The Sample Index is a first level interdisiplinary listing of time,
position, sample identification and disposition of all samples, records and
measurements collected on this cruise leg. The index data are encoded at sea by the
resident marine technician and processed on shore by the S.1.0. Geological Data Center
shortly after the completion of the cruise leg.

Fositions are interpolated on the basis of sample time by
comparison lo a single, edited navigation file. Samples beginning at one time and
position and ending at another are entered on two consecutive lines. Disposition and
sample type are represented by three and four character codes to permit future

computer searches on these parameters. (Listings defining these codes are available
from the Geological Data Center.)

GDC Cruise 1.D.# 284



Mon Sep

13 14:46:03 1959

Avon.Expedition.Leg.7.5ample.Index

#*** Ports xR E

0157 250598 LGPT B Honelulu, Hawaii GDC  21-18.00W 157-52.00W f AVONOTMV
1745 150699 LGPT E Honolulu, Hawaii GDC  21-18.00N 157-52.00W £ AVONOTMV
#$*** Personnel ***

# * ok ok Ak k KKk RPNAVEF F ok Aok ******TITLE****** *****AFFILIATION**** *RORTD* >
# ________________________________________________________________________
PECS UCI Druffel,Dr.E. Chief Scientist U. C. Irvine AVONQTMV
PECS SIX Bauer,Dr.dJ. CoChief Scientist Va.Inst.of Mar.Sci. AVONOTMV
PECS WHOI Repeta,Dr.D. CoChief Scientist Weoods Hole Ocean.In. AVONDTMV
PESP SIX Bronk,Dr.D. Scientist U. of Georgila AVONDTMV
PESP TAMU Campbell,Dr.L. Scientist Texas A & M U. AVONOTMV
PESP WHOI Aluwihare,Dr.L. Scientist Woods Hole Qcean.In. AVONO7MV
PESP WHOI PantoJa,Dr.S. Scientist Woods Hole QOcean-In. AVONDTMV
PESP WHOI Gogou,Dr.A. Scientist Woods Hole QOcean.In. AVONDTMV
PEXN FNC Ocampo,Dr.R. Scientist CRNS France AVONDTMV
PESP UCI Grotteli,Dr.A Scientist U. €. Irvine AVONOTMV
PERT STS Comer,R.L. Resident Tech. Scripps Institution AVONOTMV
PECT 8TS Charters,J. Computer Tech. Seripps Institution AVONOTMV
PESP UCI Griffin,s.- ‘Specialist U. C. Irvine AVONQTMV
PESPF SIX Bailey,E. Technician Col.of WilliameMary AVONOTMV
PESP SIX Sanderscn,M Technician U. of Georgia AVONOTMY
PEST UCI Masiello,C. Grad. Student U. €. Irvine AVONOTMV
PEST SIX Loh,A.N. Grad. Student Col.of William&Mary AVONOTMY
#*** NOTES &k h

#An ‘X’ in the (Blegin/{(E)nd column following the sample code indicates no
#sample or data recovered. A 'C’ indicates centinuation of data collection
$#from before the beginning or after the end of a particular leg. (Moored
#bottom instruments, for example.) The number appearing in the columns
#between the sample identifier and the disposition code, for many sample
#entries, is the water depth in corrected meters.

#GMT DDMMYY

SAMP B SAMPLE DISP p CRUISE
#TIME DATE TZ CODE E IDENTIFIER CODE LATITUDE LONGITUDE ¢ LEG-SHIF
# _______________________________________ ——mm e e e —————— e e mm————
#**+ Underway Data Curator - S.M. Smith/Geological Data Center, ext. 42752 ***
#*%¥ Log Books ***
0157 250539 0 LBUW B Underway Watch Log GDC 21-18.88N 157-52.66W g AVONOTMV
1745 150699 0 LBUW E Underway Watch Log GDC  21-16.75N 157-53.06W g AVONOTMV
“$**+ Sea Beam Records (vertical beam and side scan) ***
0255 250599 0 MBSR B v.beami&sidescan r-01 GDC 21-13.48N 157-57.49W g AVONOTMV
1520 150699 { MBSR E v.beamisidescan r-01 GDC 21-14.04N 158-02.98W g AVONOTMV
#*** Echo Sounder Records ***
0232 250599 0 DPR3 B Knudsen 3.5khz r-01 GDC 21-16.02N 157-53.81W g AVONOTMV
0846 270599 0 DPR3 E Knudsen 3.5khz r-01 GDC 31-00.00N 158-59.88W g AVONOTMV
0529 130699 O DPR3 B Knudsen 3.5khz r-02 GDC 30-57.56N 159-00.03W g AVONOTMV
1520 150699 0 DPR3 E Knudsen 3.5khz r-02 GDC 21-14.04N 158-02.%8W g AVONOTMV

page 1



Mon Sap

#GMT

13 14:46:03 1959

DOMMY'Y SAMP B SAMPLE

#TIME DATE TZ CODE E IDENTIFIER

#_.___

#***

o513
0445

#***

0157
1745

#***

0157
1745

#*1"*

0157
1745

#***

1700
2200
1800
1800
1800
1830
2200
1730
1700
2100
1800
1800

#*i’*

0205
2000
2229
0154
0450
0724
1915
2147
oo27
0514
1927
2214
0053

LATITUDE

Avon.Expedition.Leg.7.S8ample.Index

LONGITUDE

CRUISE
LEG-5HIP

Digital Magnetics (Earth Total Field)

250599
270589

¢ MGDR B
0 MGDR E

Magnetics
Magnetics

Digital Recorded Gravity ***

250599
150699

0 GVDR B
0 GVDR E

Gravity
Cravity

Acoustic Doppler Current Profiler ***

250589
150695

0 ADCP B
0 ADCP E

Accoustic Doppler
Current Profiler

Integrated Meteorological Acquisition

250599
150699

Yentsch Pump ***

270599
2705399
280599
290598
300595
310599
010695
030699
050659
050699
070699
090699

Gravity Cores ***

070699
080699
080699
090659
090699
100683
100699
100699
1190639
110699
110699
110659
120699

0 IMET B Weather Data
0 IMET E Weather Data

oo oOooooCoOo

COoOoOQOoOOo oo o0

YNPM
YNPM
YNPM
YNPM
YNPM
YNPM
¥YNPM

YNPM -

YNPM
YNPM
YNPM
YNPM

CoGvY
CoGV
COoGV
CoGv
CoGV
coGv
cCoGv
COGV
oGV
cCOoGvV
CoGv
coGv
CoGvV

Yent.
Yant.
Yent.
Yent.
Yent.
Yent.
Yent.
Yent.
Yent.
Yent.
Yent.
Yent.

Grav.
Grav.
- Grav.
Grav.
Grav.
Grav.
Grav.
Grawv.
Grav.
Grav.
Grav.
Grawv.
Grav.

Pmp.

Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core

203

106 20M
108 750M
112 4200M
119 1300M
125 5720M
132 3200M
140 100M
158 4700M
173 300M
174 20M
194 1300M
209 1800M

188 5820M
5820M
204 5B820M
205 5820M
205a5820M
210 5820M
215 5820M
216 58204
218 5820M
220 5820M
226 5B20M
227 5820M
225 5820M

GDC
GDC

GDC
GDC

21-25.
30-56.

68N
60N

21-18.88N
21-16.75N

158-22.23W
158-59, 82W

157-52.68W
157-53_06W

21-18.
21-16.

System ***

GDC
GDC

uct
UCI
UcI
ucI
uct
UcCIT
UCcT
UcCt
uct
ucIT
UCT.
uct

ucT
UcCrT
UCT
ucI
UclL
UCI
UCI
ucI
UCI
ucT
ucrT
Ucr
UCI

21-18.
21-16.

31-00.
31-00.
30-59.
31-00.
30-59,
31-00.
30-5%9.
31-00.

30-59

11-4q0
31-00C

30-59.
31-090.

30-59

30-59
30-59

B8W
75H

88N
T5N

0oN
00N
98N
00N
98N
05N
98N
00N

.98N
31-00.

01N

.00M
. 00N

98N
QoN

.98N
30-59,
31-00.
. 98N
. 98N
31-00.
31-090.
31-00.
31-00.
30-59.
31-00.

98N
00N

00N
00N
00N
00N
98N
00N

157-52.
157-53.

157-52.
157-53.

159-00.
159~-00.
158-00.
15%-00.
159-00.
158-59.
15%-00.
159-040.
159-04.
158-59
158-53
158-59.

159-00.
153-00.
158-59.
158-59.
159-00.
158-59.
158-59.
159-00.
159-00.
159-00.
152-00.
158-59.
159-00.

66W
Q6w

G6W
06w

OowW
oow
oow
01w
oow
97w
oow
oow
oow

.99W
-98W

98w

QoW
00w
98W
98w
gow
S8W
98wW
00W
oUW
QoW
oowW
98W
00w

grmouuuyyrQWy

[eRlagleNiaRis NI NleQloRio s RiaRleRle]

AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV

AVONOTMV
AVONDTMY

AVONGTMV
AVONCTMV

AVONQTMV
AVONOTMV

AVONOTIMV
AVONOTMV
AVONQTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONDTMY
AVONGTMY
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMY
AVONQOTMV

AVONQ TMVY
AVONGTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONO 7MY

AVONOTMV..

AVONOTMY
AVONGTMV
AVONOTMY
AVONOTMY
AVONOTMYV
AVONOTMYV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
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Mon Sep 13 14:46:03 1999

#GMT DDMMYY

#***

1551
1900
1602
1626
0333
0022
1651
0607

#***

0426
0457
1748
1805
2254
0455
1912
0317
0319
0610
1908
2354

#***

2020
2118
2155
2240
0717
Q808
0845
0827
1809
1857
1935
2020

#***

0615
0915
1235
1517
0745
1123
0700
1013
1746
0700
1200
08090
1230
1730
0700
1130

Conductivity, Temperature,
270599 0 TDXX Sbird CTD
310599 0 TDXX Skird CTD
030699 © TDXX Spird CTL
070699 0 TDXX Sbird CTD
080699 (O TDXX Shird CTD
090699 0 TDXX Shird CTD
100698 ¢ TDXX Shird CTD
12069% 0 TDXX Sgkird CTD
Hydrocasts ***

0206992 0 HCGEF GoFlow 2
020699 0 HCGF GoFlow 2
020629 0 HCGF GoFlow 1
020659 0 HCGF GoFlow 2
02069% O HCGF ' GoFlow 3 -
030699 0 HCGF GoFlow. 3
040699 0 HCGF GoFlow 3
050699 0 HCGE GoFlow 3
060699 O HCGF GoFlow 3
060699 (0 HCGF GoFlow 3
060699 0 HCGF GoFlow 2
06069S% 0 HCGE GoFlow 2
Open Nets ***

04069% 0 ON1M 1 Met., Net
040659 0 ON1M 1 Met. Net
0408699 0 ON1M 1 Met. Net
DADES9 0 ONIM 1l Met. Net
080699 O ONIM 1 Met. Net
080699 0 ONIM 1 Met. HNet
0806599 0 ONIM 1 Met. Nat
080699 0 ON1M 1 Met. Net
120699 0 ON1M 1 Met. Net
120699 0 ON1M 1 Met. Net
120699 0 ONIM 1 Met. Net
12069% 0 ON1M 1 Met. Net
Hydrocasts ***

27059% 0 HCPI Rosette S
2705992 0 HCPI Rosette S
270598 O HCPI Rosette S
270599 0 HCPI Rosette S.
2805%9 0 HCPI Rosette S
280582 0 HCPI Rosette S
2905592 0 HCPI Rosette D
290598 O HCPI Bosette S
2905899 0 HCPI Rosette C
300592 0 HCPI Rosette §
300599 0 HCPI Rosette &
3105988 0 HCPI Rosette 8
3105939 0 HCPI Rosette 8
3210599 ¢ HCPI Rosatte D
010699 0 HCPI Rosette 5
010699 0 HCPI Rosette S

Avon.Expadition.leyg.7.Sanple.Index

SAMF B SAMPLE
#TIME DATE TZ CODE E IDENTIFIER

Depths **~*
105 200M
130 500M
156 500M
192 1000M
197 S800M
204E 500M
213 1000M
231 57%1M
141 20M
142 100M
146 S00M
147 450M

"~ 148 5770M
152 3200M
164 1300M
169 4700M
178 2100M
179 600M
183 5770M
187 900M
165A M
165B 20M
165C 50M
165D 100M
1994 3IM
1958 20M
19%9c 50M
199D 100M
2364 M
236B 20M
236C 50M
236D 100M
101 300M
102 2100M
103 5200M
104 300M
109 S200M
11¢ 2100M
111 170M
115 S5200M
118 20M
123 5200M
124 2100M
128 5200M
129 21o00M
131 130M
135 5200M
136 2100M

UucT
ucIt
U1
uct
UCT
UCcT
ucl
UCT

ucrT
UCcIT
UCct
gct
UCT
ucT
uCcT
UcT
UcI
ucI
UcI
UcIl

UcIt
UcI
ucI
uct
UcIT
GCT
UCI
Uucr
Ucr

ucI

ucI
uct

WHOI
WHOT
WHOI
WHOI
WHOI
WHOT
TAMU
WHCT
WHOI
WHOT
WHOI
WHOI
WHOI

WHOI
WHOI

LATITUDE

31-00.
31-00.
31-00.
30-59.
30-59.
30-59.
31-00.
30-59.

30-59.
31-00.
31-00.
31-00.
30-59.98N
30-59.98N
31-00.01N
21-00.00N
30-59.98N
30-59,98N
31-00.00N
21-00.00N

98N
00N
00N
00N

21-00.04N
31-00.19N
31-00.10NW
31-00.
31-00.00N
30-59.21N
30-5B.50N
30-57.78N
31-00.00N
31-01.25N
31-02.21N
31-01.36N

31-00.
30-59
31-00.
31-00.00N
30-59.98N
31-00.00N
31-00.00N
30-53.98N
31-00.00N
30-59.98N
30-59.98N
31-00.00N
31-00.00N
31-056.43N
31-00.
30-59.98N

0ON.
. 98N
OON

LONGITUDE

159-00.
158-59.
159-00.
158-53.
159-00.
159-00.
159-00.
158-69.

159-00.
159-00.
158-53.
159-00,
159-00.
159-00.
158-59.
159-00.

158-59

158-5%.
158-00.
15%-00.

158-59.
158-58.

158-57

158-55.
153-00.
158-58.

158-57

158-56.
158-59,
158-58%.
158-58.
158-57.

159-00.
159-00.
158-59.
159-00.
159-00.
158-59.
159-00.
153-00.
158-59.
159-00.
159-00.
159-00.
158-59.
158-59,
159-00.

159-00

oow
98w
01w
9BW
cow
00w
oow
gew

oow
GowW
98w
oow
00w
ocw
DawW
oow
.98wW
98w
oow
oow

99w
aow
.52w
79W
00w
64w
.40W
1w
98w
32W
80w
96w

QEUOUUYEAOOEROaORReY

oy euw

gyugruuerunug

gquuunourraga

CRUISE
LEG-SHIP

AVONOTMY
AVONDTMV
AVONOTHMY
AVONOTMY
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONDTMV
AVONOTMV

AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONDTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMYV
AVONOTMV
AVONDTMY
AVONQ 7MYV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTHMV
AVONOTMV

AVONQTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVCONCTMYV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONGTMV
AVONOTMY

AVONOT/MV -

AVONOTMV
AVONQTMV
AVONGTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONCTMV
AVONROTMV
AVONQTMV
AVONQGTMV
AVONOTMYV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTHV
AVOHOTMY
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV

Paga 3



Mon Sep 13 14:46:03 1999

#GMT DDMMYY
#TIME DATE TZ

010698
020639
020699
020699
030699
030699
030699
040699
040699
040699
040699
050699
050639
050699
050699
060690
060699
060699
070699
070699
070699
070699
080699
080699
090698
090692
090699
090659
100699
100699
100699
100699
110699
110699
110629
110698
110698
120698
120699
120699
120689
120699
130698
130699

GO COOoOOOC oo oOoOOOTOOOoOOoOoOOOoOoOoOOOoOQQoOOOCORnOoOoOooOoooSo T

Avon.Expedition.leg.7.8ample.Index

SAMP B SAMPLE
CODE E IDENTIFIER

HCPI
HCPE
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI

HCPI -

HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI
HCPI

Rosette
Rousette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosetfte
Ro=zette
Rosette

Rosette.

Rosette

. Rosette

Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Roszette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosette
Rosetta
Rosette
Reosette

Rosette -

Rosetta
Rosette

munnhunohnhhbhnouuhOounnnolununohiohnodunnhhaunogi

137 300M
144 130M
144A 900M
145 5200M
151 900M
154 300M
155 2100M
161 2100M
162 300M
162A5200M
163 130M
168 900M
170 300M
171 5200M
177 900M
178A 900M
181 2100M
1856 900M
189 3600M
190 900M
191 600M
193 130M
198 2100M
202 1800M
206 3600M
207 600M
207A3600M
208 1800M
208C1800M
211 21i00M
212 1200M
214 130M
1800M
600M
2100M
A600M
35M
1800M
900M
2100M
200M
1800M
3600M
2100M

WHOT
WHOT
WHOI
WHOI
WHCI
WHOI
WHOI
WHOI
WHCI
TAMU
WHOZI
WHOI
WHOI
WHOI

WHOT
WHOT
WHOI
WHOI
WHOI
WHOT
WHOT

LATITUDE

31-04.68N
30-59. 98N
30-5%.98N
30-59.98N
30-59.98N
31-00.00N
31-00.00N
30-59%9.98N
30-5%9.98N
30-59.98N
31-00.00N
31-00.00N
31-00.00M
30-59.98N
31-12.78N
31-00.00N
31-00.00N
30-5%9.98N
31-00.00N
30-59.98N
31-00.00N
30-59.98N
31-00.00K
31-00.00N
31-00.00N
31-00.00N
30-5%2.98N
31-00.00N
30-59.98N
30-59.98N
30-59.98N
31-00.00N
30-59.98N
31-00.00N
31~-00.00N
31-00.00N
30-59.98N
30-59.98N
31-00.00N
31-00.00N
30-59,98N
30-59.98KN
31-00.00W
30-59.98N

LONGITUDE

158-53.
159-00.
159-00.
159-00.
159-00.
158-59.
159-00.
158-59.
158-59.
159-00.
158-59,
158-59.
159-00.
158-59.
158-59.
159-00.
159-00.
158-59.
159-00.
158-59.
159-00.
159-00.
15%-00.
158-53.
159-00.
159-00.
158-59.
159-00.
158-59.
158-59,
158-5%.
158-53.
159-00.
158-5%.
158-59.
159-00.
159-00C.
158-59,
1592-00.
158-59.
159-00.
158-59.
128-59.
159-00.

oow

gUUEAOAQEOEOAVOEYOXOOTXOUERRYUUOUEUOREOOOEGOOIEGIEWYNG.

CRUISE
LEG-SHIFP

AVONOTMV
AVOND MY
AVONCT7MV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMY
AVONGTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONCGTMV
AVONQTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONGTMV
AVONGCTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONDTMV
AVONOTMY
AVONOTMV
AVONQTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONO7MV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONQTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTHV
AVONOTMV
AVONQTMV
AVONOTMY
AVONOTMY
AVONQTMV
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#GMT DDMMYY

#***

1850
0030
0014
3645
1925
0010
04705
0818
0223
0005
0010
0013

Surface

270598
290559
300599
300599
300598
310599
310539
010699
030695
040695
0506985
100699

Bucket

270599
280599
290599
300599
310599
010699
020699
030699
050699
060699
080699
090699
090699
100629
110699
120699

SaMP B SAMPLE
#TIME DATE TZ CODE E IDENTIFIER
o e mmmm e mm mm e mmm mm e m o e —

Samples ***

CoOOCOCOOOOOO

S8XX
535,04
S8XX
S5XX
S5XX
55XX
55XX
S5XX
S5XX
S5XX
SSXX
SSEX

Samples

QOO OoO00DOoO0oQOoOOo RO o

BKST
BEST
BKST
BKST
BEST
EBKST
BEST
BEST
BEST
BRST
BKST
BEST
BKST
BEST
BKST
BKST

Surf.
Surf.
surf.
surf.
surf.
Surf.
Surf.
- surt.
surf.
surf.
sSurf.
Surf.

* kx

Bucket
Bucket
Bucket
Bucket
Bucket
Bucket
Bucket
Bucket
Bucket
Bucket
Bucket
Bucket
Bucket
Bucket
Bucket
Bucket

Unmhunhhnunaonttnin

" 107

114
121
126
133
1404
149
159
175
184
195
204A
20%a
217
228
237A

End Sample Index

WHOI
WHOI
WHOI
WHOTI
WHOI
WHCI
WHOZI
WHOI
WHOI
WHOT
WHOI
WHOT

UcCI
uci
ucI
UucT
ucI
ucI
uci
UCcI
UCI
jilon
UCI
UCI
UclL
UcCx
UCI
UcI

LATITUDE

31-00
30-58%

30-59.
30-59.
31-080.
31-00.

30-5%9

31-00.
31-00.
31-00.
30-59.
31-00.

30-59
31-00
30-59
30-58
30-58

30-59.
31-00.
31-00.
30-59.
31-00.
31-00.
31-00.

30-59
30-59
30-59

30-59,

)
.98N
98N
98N
00N
00N
.98N

OON
00N

00N

. 98N

00N
. 98N
. 98N
. 98N
98N
0ON
00N
98N
00N
00N
00N
. 98N
.98N
.98N
SEN

Avon.Expedition.Ley.7.Sample.Index

LONGITUDE

159-00.
159-00.
158-53.
159-0¢.
159-00.
158-59.
1592-00.
155-00.
158-59.
158-59.

158-59.

158-59.

15%-00.
152-00.
159-00.
159-00.
159-00.
159-00.
1592-00.
159-00.
159-00.
159-00.
15%-00.
15%-00.
15%-00.
159-040,
159-00.
159-00.

oowW
oow
00w
oow
Gow
Gow
oow
00w
00w
00w
o0wW
00w
oow
oow
oow
gow

W0 0GR QN e aaw

UL QQUOKNQ

CRUISE
LEG-SHIP

AVONO7MV
AVONQ7MV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONO7TMV
AVONOTMV
AVONO7MV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV

AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOT7MV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVONOTMV
AVOROTMV
AVONOTMV

AVONOTMV
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